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Chief David J. Mara announces the School Resource Officers for the 2011-2012 school 
year. This information should be shared with parents, faculty and staff, so that they 
have a direct line of communication to the SRO they wish to speak with.  
 
 
High Schools:                                                                Middle Schools: 
 
 
Memorial High School                                                  Southside Middle School 
Det. Keith Chandonnet                                                 Det. Mike Abruzese 
phone # 708-0118                                                        phone # 708-0120 
kchandonnet@manchesternh.gov      mabruzese@manchesternh.gov 
 
Central High School      McLaughlin Middle School 
Det. Kim Barbee                 Det. Michelle Orr 
phone # 708-0104         phone # 708-0117 
kbarbee@manchesternh.gov     morr@manchesternh.gov 
 
West High School      Parkside Middle School 
Det. Darren Murphy      Det. Tony Duquette 
phone # 708-0112        phone # 708-0122 
dmurphy@manchesternh.gov     aduquette@manchesternh.gov 
 
Manchester School of Technology   Hillside Middle School 
Det. Mike Dunlap     Det.  Candice Thomas 
Phone # 867-9332     Phone # 708-0119 
mdunlap@manchesternh.gov    cthomas@manchesternh.gov    
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